
3:1 Heatshrink Boots 
Provide Cable Termination From Water, 
Moisture, Air, And Dirt
Specially designed for quick sealing and maximum strain relief, Shrinkflex® Boots 
provide complete insulation and protection when transitioning from single to mul-
tiple cables. An innovative, heat-activated interior adhesive coating forms a water-
tight seal and helps these boots conform snugly to conduits and cable jackets. 
Suitable for indoor and outdoor usage.

Nominal 
Size

Part 
#

# 
Of Cores Length Bulk Box

Put Up/Pcs.
Shop Box        

Put Up/Pcs.
Available 

Colors
Lbs/

10Pcs.

1”
1 1/5”
1 1/2”
2 1/2”
1 1/2”
2 1/2”
1 1/2”

2”
3”

HB21.00BK
HB21.20BK
HB21.50BK
HB22.50BK
HB31.50BK
HB32.50BK
HB41.50BK
HB42.00BK
HB43.00BK

2
2
2
2
3
3
4
4
4

2.2”
3.7”
5”

4.6”
4.3”
6.5”
4.1”
6”
7”

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)

0.13
0.16
0.20
0.65
0.82
1.27
0.41
1.03
1.92

• Temp. -67 to 230°F
• Maximum Volt:1000V
• UV-Resistant 
• Ribbed Liner on  
 Inside Provides Better  
 Grip and Airtight  
 Sealing

2:1- 3:1 Heatshrink End Caps
Protect the whole cable with Shrinkflex® End Caps! Shrinkflex® End Caps insulate 
and seal off wire and splice terminations, adding critical protection against abra-
sion, moisture, fraying, chemicals, and corrosion. Designed to be used in tandem 
with Shrinkflex® heatshrink, these caps are adhesive lined in order to bond with 
the heatshrink they overlap. Well-suited for automotive, networking, and electrical 
applications.

Nominal 
Size

Part 
#

Shrink 
Ratio Length Bulk Box

Put Up/Pcs.
Available 

Colors
Lbs/

10Pcs.

3/8”
1/2”
1”

1 1/2”
2”
3”
4”
5”

HAC0.38BK
HAC0.50BK
HAC1.00BK
HAC1.50BK
HAC2.00BK
HAC3.00BK
HAC4.00BK
HAC5.00BK

2:1
3:1
3:1
3:1
2:1
2:1
2:1
2:1

1.3”
1.8”
2.8”
3.4”
4.3”
5.1”
6.1”
6.1”

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)
Black (BK)

0.05
0.06
0.18
0.43
0.91
1.60
3.04
4.30

• Temp. -67 to 230°F
• Shrink Temp. 248°F
• Typically Used in  
 Conjunction with  
 Heatshrink Tubing
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