

- Temp. -67 to 230°F
- Maximum Volt: 1000V
- UV-Resistant
- Ribbed Liner on Inside Provides Better Grip and Airtight Sealing



3:1 Heatshrink Boots Provide Cable Termination From Water, Moisture, Air, And Dirt

Specially designed for quick sealing and maximum strain relief, Shrinkflex® Boots provide complete insulation and protection when transitioning from single to multiple cables. An innovative, heat-activated interior adhesive coating forms a watertight seal and helps these boots conform snugly to conduits and cable jackets. Suitable for indoor and outdoor usage.

Nominal Size	Part #	# Of Cores	Length	Bulk Box Put Up/Pcs.	Shop Box Put Up/Pcs.	Available Colors	Lbs/ 10Pcs.
1"	HB21.00BK	2	2.2"	10	2	Black (BK)	0.13
1 1/5"	HB21.20BK	2	3.7"	10	2	Black (BK)	0.16
1 1/2"	HB21.50BK	2	5″	10	2	Black (BK)	0.20
2 1/2"	HB22.50BK	2	4.6"	10	2	Black (BK)	0.65
1 1/2"	HB31.50BK	3	4.3"	10	2	Black (BK)	0.82
2 1/2"	HB32.50BK	3	6.5"	10	2	Black (BK)	1.27
1 1/2"	HB41.50BK	4	4.1"	10	2	Black (BK)	0.41
2"	HB42.00BK	4	6"	10	2	Black (BK)	1.03
3″	HB43.00BK	4	7″	10	2	Black (BK)	1.92



- Temp. -67 to 230°F
- Shrink Temp. 248°F
- Typically Used in Conjunction with Heatshrink Tubing



2:1- 3:1 Heatshrink End Caps

Protect the whole cable with Shrinkflex® End Caps! Shrinkflex® End Caps insulate and seal off wire and splice terminations, adding critical protection against abrasion, moisture, fraying, chemicals, and corrosion. Designed to be used in tandem with Shrinkflex® heatshrink, these caps are adhesive lined in order to bond with the heatshrink they overlap. Well-suited for automotive, networking, and electrical applications.

Nominal Size	Part #	Shrink Ratio	Length	Bulk Box Put Up/Pcs.	Available Colors	Lbs/ 10Pcs.
3/8"	HAC0.38BK	2:1	1.3"	10	Black (BK)	0.05
1/2"	HAC0.50BK	3:1	1.8"	10	Black (BK)	0.06
1"	HAC1.00BK	3:1	2.8"	10	Black (BK)	0.18
1 1/2"	HAC1.50BK	3:1	3.4"	10	Black (BK)	0.43
2"	HAC2.00BK	2:1	4.3"	10	Black (BK)	0.91
3″	HAC3.00BK	2:1	5.1"	10	Black (BK)	1.60
4"	HAC4.00BK	2:1	6.1"	10	Black (BK)	3.04
5″	HAC5.00BK	2:1	6.1″	10	Black (BK)	4.30

1 (833) SLEEVING www.techflex.com